### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sydney M. Finegold	11/24/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The United States of America as represented by The Department of Veterans Affairs
Street Address:	810 Vermont Avenue, N.W.
Internal Address:	Technology Transfer Program, Office of Research and Development
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20420

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11979007

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: cathcart@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Blank

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111828.0151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Minh-Quan K. Pham, PhD

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021913 FRAME: 0894

500718847

00 07% H

Attorney Docket No: 111828-00113

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(World)

WHEREAS, I (we), **Sidney M. FINEGOLD**, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in **Method of Treating Diseases Associated With Abnormal Gastrointestinal**. **Flora** (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

-
by The Department of Veterans Affairs, whose post office address i lopment, 810 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20420 tire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and
eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), A SSIGNOR, by these
re right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation ght, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world spect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOF vailable international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title lity models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventosaid INVENTION.
legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for d to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without ideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution assed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under ators and other legal representatives.
Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent tle and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof accessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
LLP to insert or complete any information in this document needed to
Address
13082 Mindanao Way, #17, Marina Del Rey, CA 90292
Signature Signature Mr Single
V
(Notarization preferred but not required)
and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 12/02/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021913 FRAME: 0895